

2019 No. 59

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

SEEDS

**The Seed and Propagating Material (EU Exit) (Scotland)
(Amendment) Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-104116-1

CORRECTION

Page 3, regulation 2(3): "...regulation 4(2 (seeds..." should read "...regulation 4(2) (seeds...";

Page 14, regulation 12(2)(c), line three: "...falls, the"," should read "...falls,"";

Page 58, regulation 15(19)(a): "...sub-paragraph (c)(ii)..." should read "...paragraph 2(c)(ii)...";

Page 58, regulation 15(19)(b): "...sub-paragraph (c)(ii)..." should read "...paragraph 3(c)(ii)...";

Page 58, regulation 15(19)(c): "...sub-paragraph (b)(ii)..." should read "...paragraph 4(b)(ii)...";

Page 60, regulation 15(20)(b), line one: "...in paragraph 7..." should read "...in paragraph 7(d)...";

Page 64, regulation 16(3): "...from "in accordance with" to..." should read "...from ", in accordance with" to..."; and

Page 67, regulation 16(19), paragraph 4(a) of inserted new Schedule 5A: "crop identification number,..." should read "the crop identification number,...".

May 2019